

2024 Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival Vendor Application May 18-19, 2024

VENDOR CONTACT INFORMATION				
Business Nam	e:			
Contact Name	2:			
Address:				
City, State, Zip):			
Phone:		E-Mail:		
Website:		1		
Product descr	T DESCRIPTION - 75% of your iption for 75%:	products must be natural f	ibers or fiber related merchandise	
INDOOR '	VENDOR SPACES - Vendors w		n table & chairs Total Price	
# OI Spaces	Price/each \$80.00/ea.		\$	
CAMPING	- Available Friday & Saturday only			
\$35.00/night		Number of nights	Total Price	
BOOKI FT	ADVERTISING (please se	lect/circle)		

½ page for \$37.50

Full page for \$65.00

1/4 page business card for \$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Vendor Space Reservation Total	\$
Camping	\$
Booklet Advertisement	\$
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE & ENCLOSED	\$

Please make checks payable to: Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival

Please mail your application and check to:

Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival c/o Lazy Meadows Alpacas Fiber Mill 486 Lime Bluff Road Hughesville, PA 17737

Festival Schedule:

Set-Up

Friday May 17th between 2pm-7pm* Saturday May 18th between 7am-9am

Festival Hours

Saturday May 18th from 10am-4pm Sunday May 19th from 10am-4pm

Dismantle

Sunday May 19th from 4pm-7pm**

Festival Location:

Lycoming County Fairgrounds 1 East Park Street Hughesville, PA 17737

Website: www.centralpennfiberfest.com

Facebook: Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival

#centralpennfiberfest

*Vendors may NOT arrive on the fairgrounds before 2:00 pm on Friday May 17th.

**Vendors who dismantle prior to 4:00 pm on Sunday May 19th may not be invited back to future festivals.

All vendors are asked to contribute an item to the Ticket Auction by 9:00 am Saturday morning.

You will be notified by e-mail when your application is reviewed and approved.

If cancellation occurs **PRIOR** to April 15, 2024, the Vendor will be refunded their booth fee minus a 30% processing fee.

After April 15, 2024, **ALL** fees are nonrefundable.

Please e-mail all inquiries to <u>centralpennfiberfest@gmail.com</u> and we will respond as soon as possible.

Vendor Agreement & Release of Liability

I agree to be set up by 9:00 am on Saturday May 18, 2024 and remain set up until 4:00 pm Sunday, May 19, 2024. I agree to dismantle, clean up and vacate the Lycoming County Fairgrounds by 7:00 pm on Sunday, May 19, 2024. I understand that if I dismantle prior to the designated time, I may not be invited back as a vendor to the Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival in future years.

I understand the information provided regarding the Festival Policies and eligibility requirements and certify that my work/products comply with the said requirements.

I and my heirs, in consideration of my participation in the Central Pennsylvania Fiber Festival between May 17-19, 2024 at the Lycoming County Fairgrounds, hereby release the Fiber Festival Board, its volunteers and any other people officially connected with this event, from any and all liability for damage to or loss of personal property, sickness or injury from whatever source, legal entanglements, imprisonment, death or loss of money, which might occur while participating in this event. I am aware of the risks, participation in the activity is strictly voluntary and I freely choose to participate. I have read, accept and agree to the terms and conditions as stated in this contract.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------